

Stampede Adventure: Calgary's Wild West Spectacle!

4 Days | 3 Nights

Calgary, AB

DM-IT YBCSTAMPD

Discover the heart-pounding excitement of Calgary Stampede with our exclusive 4-day package! Witness Rodeo action, Chuckwagon Racing, Evening Show, Grandstand Show, Powwow, and more. Unleash your inner cowboy and experience the Wild West like never before!

Valid: 4 Jul to 13 Jul 2025.



Highlights

- Two incredible days of adventure: Immerse yourself in the ultimate western adventure.
- World-Renowned Events: Rodeo, Barrel Racing, Bull Riding, Tie-down Roping, and more.
- The Thrill of the West: Witness Steer Wrestling and Saddle Bronc competitions.
- Chuckwagon Racing: Feel the thundering hooves and adrenaline rush.
- Evening Extravaganza: Cowboys Rangeland
 Derby, Relay Races, Grandstand Show, and more.
- Calgary Stampede Powwow: Celebrate Indigenous culture in a vibrant display of dance and music.

Book Your Calgary Stampede Package Today!

For enquiries & bookings, please contact us at

Phone: +1 416 425 8001 E-mail: sales@dmci.ca

www.dmci.ca

Includes:

- 3 Night's accommodation in Calgary.
- One reserved Main Level Rodeo seat.
- One reserved Balcony Level Evening Show seat.
- One Calgary Stampede Souvenir Program.
- Calgary Stampede cowboy hat.
- Calgary Stampede tote bag.
- One WestJet Skyride ticket across Stampede
 Park
- Event tickets admit to Stampede Park on the day of the event.
- 15% discount voucher at Lammle's Western Wear/ Calgary Stampede Store.
- Taxes, GST.



DAY 1 - ARRIVE IN CALGARY.

Arrive in Calgary and transfer on own to hotel. Rest of the day free.

Overnight at Calgary.

DAY 2 - CALGARY STAMPEDE - RODEO EVENTS

Afternoon – Rodeo Events

Experience the ultimate showdown at the Calgary Stampede Rodeo! Watch top-notch cowboys and cowgirls in action every day at 1:30 p.m. This thrilling display of skill and grit culminates in Showdown Sunday at the World's Largest Outdoor Rodeo. Don't miss out!

- Steer Wrestling
- Tie-Down Roping
- Ladies Barrel Racing
- Saddle Bronc
- Bareback
- Bull Riding

Overnight at Calgary.

DAY 3 - CALGARY STAMPEDE | EVENING GRANDSTAND SHOW.

Experience the Calgary Stampede Evening Show, a thrilling extravaganza of live music, fireworks, and world-class rodeo athletes! Nightly at 7:30 p.m., this unforgettable event awaits at the Stampede Grandstand. Don't miss out – book your package now!

Immerse yourself in the electrifying thrill of the Calgary Stampede Chuckwagon Races! Catch nine heart-pounding heats every night at 7:30 p.m. Secure your spot at this premier event. Reserve your package today!

Get ready for an unforgettable evening of music, stunts, and pyrotechnics at the Calgary Stampede's Bell Grandstand Show. Watch young talents aged 8-21 shine with vocals, choreography, and showmanship. Feel the excitement as the sun sets and fireworks light up the sky!

Overnight at Calgary.

DAY 4 - END.

This morning comes your Calgary Stampede Adventure comes to an end. Check out of hotel and transfer on your own to Calgary Airport for your travel home.

End of your Calgary Stampede Adventure.

Exclusions

- × Airfare. Offered as a supplement on request.
- * Airport transfers. We offer this service as an optional add-on.
- * Transportation to Stampede Grounds. We offer this service as an optional add-on.



- Travel Insurance is strongly recommended to all travelers. Travel Agents, please note If your client chooses to decline your offer to sell them Travel Insurance, you must secure a signed Liability Waiver, as required by the TICO, the Provincial Travel Regulatory Authorities of Ontario, Canada. DMCi Inc. sells Travel Insurance to residents of Ontario who are Canadian citizens or landed immigrants (Permanent Residence Card Holders) only. Non-Canadians and non-residents of Ontario or international clients must purchase Travel Insurance in their respective province, state, or country of residence.
- Park Fees.
- Porterage at hotels.
- × Bottled Water in hotel rooms.
- × Visa and Documentation Fees.
- × Telephone calls, Laundry, and other expenses.
- × Any personal expenses.
- × Gratuities for hotel staff (optional).
- × Gratuities for Tour Guides/Driver cum Guides (Expected).

Hotels Featured

Destination	Hotels Featured
Calgary	Ramada Calgary Downtown
Calgary	Calgary Marriott Downtown

Rooms featured will be Standard run-of-the-house rooms unless specified otherwise.

Hotels featured will be as above or similar.

We feature a range of hotel properties.

Hotel and room upgrades are offered for all our Independent Touring Packages. Please check with us for rates and availability.

Deposit & Payment Policy

- 29-March 2025 or earlier: CA \$250 per person.
- 30-March 2025: Full payment required.

Change & Cancellation Policy

- 29-March 2025 or earlier: refundable less CA \$250 per person.
- 30-March 2025 or later 100% non-refundable.
- No Show 100% non-refundable.
- Unused Services non-refundable.



FAQ

- **Is this tour package customizable?** Absolutely yes. This tour is fully customizable. Additional costs may apply depending on how much customization is required.
- Are transfers to Calgary Stampede Grounds included in this package? No. We offer Stampede ground transfers as an optional add-on service.
- What are the Calgary Stampede Dates? The 2025 Calgary Stampede is set to take place July 4 13.
- What time does the Rodeo and Evening Show start?
 - o Rodeo starts at 1:30 pm and runs to approx. 4:15 pm
 - Evening Show starts at 7:30 pm and runs to approx. 11:15 pm
- Would the client require a credit card to check-in at confirmed hotels, lodges, and inns? Yes. Clients are
 required to present a Credit Card n their name at check-in. Hotel will typically take an authorization on the
 credit card for between \$500 and \$750 per stay to cover room incidentals and any damage to property. The
 authorization will auto-cancel within 72 hours of check-out less any incidentals or other charges relating to the
 room.
- What is the hotel check-in and check-out times?

Check-in: 4 PM

Check-out: 11 AM

Early Check-in and Late-Checkouts require prior approval by the hotel. Additional charges, possibly an additional night charge will apply.

- Should we purchase Travel Insurance? Travel Insurance is highly recommended for all clients. If you choose
 not to purchase Travel Insurance from us, you will need to sign a Liability Waiver, as required by the Provincial
 Travel Authorities. DMCi Inc. sells Travel Insurance to Ontario residents, but non-residents of Ontario or
 international clients must obtain Travel Insurance in their respective province, state, or country of residence.
- What is the policy in case our client's flight gets cancelled or delayed, or if they are unable to travel and join the tour for other reasons? DMCi Inc., our service providers, employees, contractors & sub-contractors etc. are responsible only for services booked through us. Therefore, a client's inability to travel or join the tour on time due any reasons including but not limited to delayed/cancelled flights, denied boarding, refused admission into the country at the point of entry, delayed/cancelled visas, health conditions, death in the family, etc. are not reasons for a refund or a substitution tour. If client/s are unable to join the tour or fail to join the tour on time, no refund/substitution tour will be provided. DMCi is not responsible for any disruptions caused by weather, traffic &/or road conditions, cancelled flights, etc. All such circumstances should be covered by their Travel Insurance.

For More Information on this Tour Package, Operating Dates & Tariffs,

Contact our Destination Specialist @

Email: sales@dmci.ca



Phone: +1 (416) 425 8001 extn 1

www.dmci.ca



























